TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joant Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of TransPort and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).

manufactu rer
7
As per codification
No. of c linders
8 hc Sa s s n u m b re Asa licable
er in the case of batterv
ted vehicle
Engine motornumber or
numb
o era
10.
As applicable
Fuel used Diesel
11. H,P.
2500 rpm125 Kw @
Cubic ca ac 3907 cc13. ers classificationMak
14.
hB a r ta Be zn 61 71 DR 1 02 ft 7 5ft H S D
Fq 6 07 0 x 22 09 1 39 5Wheel base 4250 mm15. Seatin ac,ca
16.
3 in all
Colou r
77.
Asa licable
ULW htunladen wet 6010 K S18.-
fi
fa
VG w G ross( hve c e
we ht ros wRL) Re est( reds
a ed n we ht as ceI ) rti ed by
ht e m na u ctu rre
16140 Kgs.
19. Number, desc
and ply rating
declared
ption, size
of tyres as
bv the
rt
manufactu rer
a Front axle
b
9.00 R20-16 PR
Rear Axle
20. 9.00 R20-1 6PRRe tets dre Ax e we ht
a Front Axle 5s90 K s.
Rear Axle
2t. 10550 K sDimension
a thOverall len
b
8075 mm
Rear over ha n 2550 mm
Overall width
d
2495 mm
Overall hei ht 3175 mm
3.
o
72.
CBU
4
BSVI. 6
x
c,
b.
3
e M n G ro nu Cd raa Cn e
22. o re no rI eed m t( p nI
nfu ct no
23.
ECU: M/s Bosch
itaM x s ed P re Set ee d m
24. 75 Km h